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TE OF N NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

0IL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

e .. DALICE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088

S _ o COVERNOR : me LAND OFFICE BUILDING
' . ) L A FE. NEW MEXILO 87503
“‘“si‘é’ne‘f&*?oe Harch 10, 1981 A (5051 827-2434
- . Re: CASE NO. 7149
. Mr., James Jennings

ORDER NU. . R-5618

Jennings, Christy & Copple
Attorneys at Law
post Uffice Box 1180

e s o - 2
Roswall, New Maxice ag201

Applicant:

John H. Hendrix Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
pivision order recently entered in the subject case.

Y JOE D. RAMEY ‘ . ' :

/ Director . ‘

JDR/fd

Copy of order also sent to:

3 Hobbs GCD X
5 Artesia OCD X %
Aztec OCD i
Other |




STATE 0OF NEW MEXICD
ENERGY AND HINERALS DEPARTIENT
0JL CONSCRVATION DIVISION

IN THE HATTER OF THE HEARING ,
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

.. CONSIDERING:.

CASE NO. 7149
Order No. R-6618

APDI ICATION OF JOUM U UENDRTY

(SR AN SR ] CSAITIIY ate W

CORPORATION FOR EXTENSION OF
VERTICAL LIMITS OF THE LANGLIE-
MATTIX POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER QF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 25,
1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before FExaminer Daniel S.
Nutter. ’

NOW, on thlS 6th day of March, 1981, the pivision
Director, having cnnsidered the testimony, the record, and
the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, John H. Hendrix Corporation,
gseeks the contrasction of the vertical limits of the Jalmat
Pool and the upward extension of the vertical limits of
the Langlie-Mattix Pool to a depth of 3362 feet, subsurface,

'lu-lan l-kn Qldlh Cl.'llq nl-‘ Cna&.an 10 1o R e 2'! Cnu&!a

st Ao Ta
UNRGoTAYang on SOTOCRUN ary |Juuuu‘n'.

Range 37 East, VMPH, Lea County, New HMexico,

(3) That the vertical limits of the Jalmat Pnol as
defined by Order No. R-520, dated August 12, 1954, include
the Tansill and Yates formations and all but the lowermast
100 feet of the Seven Rivers formation.

(4) That the vertical limits of the Langlie-Mattix
Pool, as defined by said Order No. R-520, include the
lowermost 100 feet of the Seven Rivers formation and all
of the Nueen Tormation.
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Case No. 7149
Order No. R-6618

(5) That there has been some disparity among some
geclogiste as to the actual base of the Seven Rivers
formation end the tan af the Queen formaetion and hence as
to the location of the 100-foot markar separating the Jalmat
and Langlie-Mattix Poola. -

(6) That as a result of this disparity, aspplicant's

- Steeler Well No. 1 and csrtain other wells in the genersl

ares which ares clasasified as Langlie-Mattix wells hava
perforations axtending acrosa the aforasaid 100-.fanot marker
in the Seven Rivers formation and inta the Jalmat Pool.

(7) That auch crossing over from ons pool into the other

in this case appears to bs an unintentionai error.

{(8) That to rectify the aforesaid error would require
workover operations on the subjesct well which would be
expensive and might endanger the productivity of the subject
well, and would actuslly serve no baneficial purpose,
inasmuch as the production and roservoir characteristics of
the perforations immediately above and below the 100-foot
mavlkar are quite similiacx.

{9) That a reasonable solution to the problem is to
adjust the vertical limits of the Langlie-Mattix Pool
upward under the above-~described tract in order to
sSgsmmedots tha nrasent perforations in the lower Seven
Rivers formation in the subject well which are aciuaily
within the pressnt Jalmat verticel limits.

(10) That such adjustment will prevent waste and should
not impair correlative rights and should be approved.

IT IS THEREFOLE ORDERED:

. (1) That the lowermost vertical limits of the Jalmat
Pool undarlying the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 19, Township 23
Souti, Rangs 37 East, NMPM. lLea County, New Mexico, are
heraby contracted to s subsurface depth of 3362 feet, and
ths uppermost limits of ths Langlie-Mattix Pool underlying
sald tract are hereby extanded upward to the same
subsurface depth.

(2) That the effective date of the aforesaid revision
of the vertical limits of said pool shall be the date the
John H, Hendrix Steeler Well No., 1 was perforated at
3362 faet.
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i Cage No. 7149 ;
Order No. R-6618
(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for
' the entry of such further ordars as the Division may deem
necessary.

saar haraina

DONE at Santa Fe, New iieXiTo, I0 Ltyo-day and

above designated.

/SQATE OF NEW MEXICO
oY1 conseRVATION DRVISIAN

ya
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/ JOE D. RAMEY,
[;/ Director
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IN THE MATTER OF:
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BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter

APP

For the 0il Conservation

nivision:

For the Apolicant:

Application of John H. Hendrix Cor-
poration for the extension of the
vertical limits of the l.anglie
Mattix Pool, Lea County', New Mexico.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL COMNSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.

SANTA FE, MEW MEXICO

25 February 1981

EXAMINER HEARING

CASE
7149

h.d.vvvvvvv

.-———'.—'-—'.—P——.-.-———.-—— -

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

ARANCES

Ernest L. Padilla, Esq.

Legal Counsel to the Division

State Land ofifice 2idg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 37501

James T. Jennings, Esq.
Roswell, New Mexico
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RONNIE H. WESTBROOK
Direct Fxamination by Mr. Jennings
Cross Examination by“Mfﬁ Nutter

Redirect Examination by Mr. Jennings

Statement by Mr. Kilpatric
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Applicant Exhibit One, Plat

Applicant Exhibit Two, Log
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MR. NUTTER: Call next Case Number 7149.
MR. PADILLA: Application of John H.
Hendrix Corporation for the extension of vortical limits of
the Langlie Mattix Pool, Lea county, New Mexico.
MR. JENNINGS: I'm James T. Jennings,
Jennings and Christy, Reswell, appearing on behalf of the
applicant, and we will have one witness, Mr. Ron Wesﬁbrook,

and we have some exhibits and I -~ they're in front of you.

(Witness sworn.)

RONNIE H. WESTBROOK

being called as a witness and being duly sworn upon his oath,

testified as Lollows, ro-wit -

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. JENNINGS:

0. Would you please state

and place of current occupation?

A My name 1is Ronnie H. Westbrook. I'm

presently operations manager for John H. Hendrix Corporation

in Midland, Texas.

0. Mr. Westbrook, have you ever testified

before this body before?

3

your hame, addresps,

SNy e NI G
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work experience, please?

A No, sir.

0. Have you on many cccasions testified
before the Texas Railrcad Commission?

A Yes, sir.

0. Would you state your educational and

A. I have a BS degree from the New Mexico
Institute of Mining and Technology in petroleum engineering
in June of 1962. Upon graduation I was employed by Continentgl

0il Company for fifteen in drilling, production, and reservoi

2t

engineering.
| At the-time'IvleftﬁConoco I was a super-

vising engineer. At that time, in May-of 1977, I went to
work for Mabee Petroaleum
and in December of 1980 I joined the John H. Hendrix Corpor-
ation as operations manager.

MR. JENNINGS: Are the witness® quéiifi—
cations acceptable, Mr. Examiner?

MR. NUTTER: Yes.

Q Mr. Westbrook, are you familiar with
the»gpplication which has been filed herein on behalf of
qghn ﬁ. Hendrix Corporation?

A Yes, sir.

o Basically whst brcught about the appli-
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1 5

2N
2 cation?

| 3 ' A, Well, basically, the study done by the .
4 Commission here on the Langlie Mattix Pool is what brought
5 on the application.
6 0. What's the general purpose of the ép—
7 -1 -plication? What do you seek by it?
8 : A We seek to extend the vertical limits
9 of the Langl;e Mattix Pool in order for us to retain our
10 ‘Steeler No. 1 Well in the proper pool designation. ,
11 0 Would you refer to what has been marked-
12 as Exhibit A and identify —-'Exhibit ohe, excuse me, and
13 identify it and locate your well?
14 A Okay. Exhibit One is a county map and
15 it shows the John H. Hendrix Steeler lease which is outlined
16 in red, and in yellow ié the subject well that we're here
17 to discuss today and that is the Steeler No. 1.
18 And this particular lease is a farmout
19 from ARCO. It only pertains to the rights to the Langlie
20 Mattix and at the time of this farmout the rights were --
21 the top of the Langlie Mattix ﬁas described -- was being
22 identified as being at 3350 on a radioactiveilog of the
LA | 23 Reslery . and Sheldon No. 1 Steeler, located 1980 feet from
. 24 the south line and 660 feet from the west line of Section 20,
- 25 | Township 23 South, Rangev37 East. Lea Copnty, Mew Mexico,

g TN T T T
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and this is circled in red on this map in Section 20.

—p

iR. NUTTER: Okay, now that was the
farmout agreement and ARCO farmed out to Hendrix the Laﬁglie
Mattix up to a depth of 3350,
A Well, no, hot -~-
MR. .NUTTER:i.In that weli.

A ThiéAié bhé'point. I've got two wells
here whick --

MR. NUTTER: Okay.

A Okay, that was the first well, And the
second well was the -- was the depth of 3390 on the radio-
active log of the Western Natural Gas, now ARCO Steeler No. 4|
located 660 from the south line and from the west line of
Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 37 kast, Lea County,
New Mexico.

And using these correlations --

MR. NUTTER: That's the other well that'

[4¢)

circled in red?
! A Yes, sir, in Section 19. And using
these correlations the top of the Langlie Mattix in the'John
H. Hendrix Corporatiqn No. 1 Stéelér was picked at 3360 or

a top of Queen of 3460, and these picks were thought to be

consistent with the industry-wide common usage Queen at that

time. And using this pick the Steeler No. 1 would be within
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the 100 foot as required by the Commission; however, the 0il
Conservation Division pick of 3507 for the subject well for
the Queen, puts the Steeler No. 1 Well 45 foot into the Jal-
mat,

MR. NUTTER: Okay, now ﬁhe OCD pick ~-

A Okay, 35 =~-

MR. NUfééﬁ; _~4765A£his wellé4
a. Yes, sir, 3507.
MR. NUTTER: 3597, is that the -~
A :Queen.
nR._NUTTER: -~ top of the formation or
the top of the Queen?
A Top of the Queen, sir.
MR. NUTTER: Okay.

0 Basically what do you propose to do --
wﬁat are you asking the Commission to do?

A . Okay, I might refer to Exhibit Two, whic
is the log, the sidewall neutron porosity log, and this log
shows the perforations on the well. It shows the Queen pick
by the OCD and the 100 foot extension which would give you
the ton of the Lanaglie Mattix and the green line shcws the
45 foot vertical extension thét is needed to retain the sub-

ject well in the Langlie Mattix Pool.

0. Mr. Westbrook, is Atlantic aware of what

[
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you propose?

A Yes, sir.
0. : Have they voiced any objection?
A. No, sir.
Q When was this well drilled?
’ A. 1974,
0. o What is tﬁe»produé£ionfroﬁ1£heweii:a£4
this time?
A. Detween two and three b;rrels a davy,

0il production, and has a gas/oil ratio of approximately

1500 -- 15,000, excuse me, cubic feet per barrel. It i$ -

Q. Go ahead.

A Tt is nearing its economic limit and
to Squéeze off ithe perforations would not be economically
feasible;

0. Mr. Westbrook, I believe you testified

about the rights which you were assigned by Atlantic. T-

believe ~- or is it true that you were assigned the oil and
casinghead rights from the top of the Langlie’Mattix zone
of the Seveﬁ(Rivers down to 3800 feet?

A Yes, sir.

0 Mr. Westbrook, do you believe that the
granting of this application will be in the interest of

conservation and prevent waste?
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A Yes, sir, I do.
0. How long do you think that it will be

economically feasible to continue to produce this well?

A I'd say another year to year and a half,
Q. Was Exhibit N;mber One prepared by you?
A Yes, sir.

0. N And I beliéve Number‘fm Exhibit Number

Two is a copy of a well log prepared by Séhlumbéxger.
A Yes, sir.
MR. JENNINGS: We would offer Exhibits
Numbers One and Two.
Q0. bo you have Qnythfﬁg further that you
wish to offer?
A No, sir.
MR. WNUTTER: Did you offer your exhibitsf
MR. JENNINGE: Yes.

MR. NUTTER: Exhibits One and Two will

be admittéd in this case.

CROSS EXAMINATION
BYN MR. NUTTER:
0. Mr. Westbrook, now review for me what
those picks on those two circled in red wells were. That

was the top of the langlie Mattix for farmocut purpose, right?
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A, Yes, sir.
0. Okay, the No. 1 in Section 20 again,
what was that?
A Okay, 3390.
0. 3390, and the one in -~ No. 4 over in

Section 19?2

~ A -~ .. .33K0.
0. , 3350, and the'correlative top on this
‘Steeler No. -- what is it, Stecler 12
A Yes, sir.
0. Okay, the correlative top then on the
Steeler 1 is what?
A It would be 3360,
0. 3360. COkay. Then your 0OCD tdy of the

Queen was at 3507, so the top of»the pool would be 3407, is
that cérrect?

A That's right, sir, yes, sir.

o And you have perforated from 3262 ~-
3362 in this well.

A Yes, sir, that's correct.

0. So your perforations are actually two
feet below the top of the farmout.

A " Yes, sir.

0. So you're safe as far as ARCO is concerry

ed?

-
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N
) 2 A Yes, sir.

. 3 0. You're two feet inside of your farmout.
% 4 But you're 45 feet into the pool as far as the John Runyan y
: S top was concerned.

6 . A, Yes, sir, that's correct.

7 _ MR. NUTTER: Are»there any further ques-
\g~llwtions”o£‘ﬁr. Westbrook? )
"9 | MR. JENNINGS: If I might. one more. o
10 MR, NUTTER: Yes.

1 ~ MR. JENNINGS: Question.

12

13 REDIRECT EXAMINATION

14 BY MR. JENNINGS:

15 0. Mr. "estbrook, are you familiar with the
16 overriding royalty that's owned by ARCO in this farmout to

i7 you?

18‘ A Yes, sir.

19 0. What is it?

20 A 30 percent.

21 0. That's all.

22 MR. NUTTER: Are there any further gues-

. 23 tions of the witness? He may be exéused.
o 24 Do you have anything further, Mr.
- 25 Jennings?

s
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MR. JENNINGS: No, sir, that's all.
MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything
they wish to offex in Case Number 714972
MR. KILPATRIC: Yes, Mr. Examiner.
My name is Gary Kilpatric with Montgomer3
and Andrews here in Santa Fe, representing ARCO.
| And I just want to say that due to the
marginal nature of this well we don't have any objection to
this particular application; however, this‘does not change
tﬁe pPSition we've raised in other cases here in general
“opposition to that concept.
MR. NUTTER: Right.
MR. KiLPATRIC: Thank you.
MR. NUTTER: Does anyone else have any-
ng to offer in the case?
We'll take the case under advisement.

-

(Heaxring concluded.)
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-~ 1 STATE OF MEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
3 SANTA FE, MEW MEXICO

25 February 1981
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5 EXAMINER HEARTNG
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; Application of John il. Hendriz Cor-— )
8 ! poration for the extension of the ) CASE
; vertical limits of the Langlie ) 7149
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12
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o TRANSCRIPT O HEARING :
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18
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. ‘For the 0il Conservation Ernest L. Padilla, Esq.
w pivision: Legal Counsel to the Division |
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MR, NUTTEFR: Call next Case Number 7149,

MR. PADILLA: Application of John 1.

“tical 1imits o

Hendrix Corporation for the extension of ver

i~h

the Langlie Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
MR, JENNINGS: I'm James T. Jennings,

Jennings and Christy, Roswell, avpearing on behalf of the

applicant, and we will have one witnedd, My, RO Wesibrook,
and we have some exhibits and T -~ they're in front of you.

{Witneas sworn.)

RONNIE . WESTBROOX
being called as a witness and being duly aworn upon his oath,

testified as follows, to-wit:

DIRECT EXAMINATION
BY MR. JENNINGS:
-0 Would you please state your name. addres
and place of current occupation?

A My name is Ronnie H, Westbrook. I'm
presently operations manager for John H. Hendrix Corporation
in Midland, Texas.

0 Mr. VWestbrook, have vou ever testified

before this body before?

[+
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hR No, sir.
0 fave you on many occasions tastified
before the Texas Railroad Commission?
A Yes, sir,
Q. Would you statewyour eduéational and

work experience, please?

A T have a BS degree from the lew lexico

Institute of Mining and chhnology/in petroleum engineering
in June of 1962, Upon graduation I was employed by Continent*l
0il Company foi fifteen in drilling, production, and reservoiy
engineering.

At “he time Ibléft-ConocowI was:.a super-~
vising engineer. At that time, in May of 1877, I went to
work for Mabee Petroleum Corp. &4s a érilling superintendent
and in December of 1980 I joined the John H. Hendrix Corpor-
ation as operations manager.

MR. JENNINGS - Are the witness' qualifi-
cations acceptable, Mr, Exanminer?

MR. NUTTER: Yes,

Q _ Mr. Vestbrook, are you familiar with
the application wﬁich has been filed herein on behalf of
John H. Hendrix Corporation?

hN Yes, sir.

0. Basically what brought about the appli-




SR R Front s v

o

10

11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

2

23.

24

25

R

[0

cation?

A wéll, basically, the study done by the
Commission here on the Langlie Mattix ool ig what Lrought
on the application.

0. thhat's the general purpose of the ap-

plication? What do you seek by 1it?

A TTTTETRIE BeCk Lo entend the ver
of the Langlie Mattix Pool in order for us to retain our
Steeler No. 1 Well in the proper pool designation.

0. Would you refer to what has been marked
as Exhibit A and identify -- Exhibit One, excuse me, and
identify it and locate your well?

A, Okay. Exhibit One is a county map and
it shows the John H. Hendrix Steeler lease wﬂich is outlined
in red, and in yellow is the subject well that we're here
to discuss today and that is the Steeler No. 1.

And this particular lease is a farmout
frorw ARCO. It only pertains‘to the rights to the Langlie
Mattix and at the time of this farmout the rights were ~--
the top of the Langlie Mattix was described -- was being
identified as being at 3350 on a radioactive log of the
Resler .. and Sheldon No. 1 Steeler, located 1980 feet from
the south line and 660 feet from the west line of Section 20,

Township 23 South, Range 37 Bast. Lea County, llew Mexico,
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and this is circled in red on this map~in Section 20.

MR. NUTTER: . Okav. now that was the .
farmout agrecment and ARCO farmed out to Hendrix the Langlie
Mattix up to a depth of 3350,

A, Well, no, not --

MR. NUTTER:' In that well.

Iicd
<
=5t
-

]

...... is one point. I've 4ot two wells
here which ---

MR. NUTTER: Okay.
A Okay, that was the first well. And the
second_well was the -- was the depth of 3390 on the radio-
active log of the Western NHatural Gas, now ARCC Steeler No. 4
located 660 from the south line and from the west line of
Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 37 Easﬁ, Lea County,
New Mexico.

And using these cdrrelations =

MR, NUTTER: That's the other well that'
circled in red?

A Yes, sir, in Section i9. And using
these correlations the top of the Langlie Mattix in the John
H. Hendrix Corporation No. 1 Steeler was picked at 3360 or
a tor of Queen of‘3460, and these picks were thought to be
consigtent with the industry-wide common usage Queen at that

time. And using this pick the Steeler No. 1 would be within

J¥
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i - 2 the 100 foot as_requ?red by the Commigsion; howaver, the 0il
N ’! ' 3 Conservation Division pick of 3507 for the subiject well for
4 the Queen, puts the Stecler No. 1 Vell 45 foot into the Jal-
S mat. |
) v 6 U i = -;HR‘-‘-'-j,—-E\zi.fff‘-'*,‘E};_:-;_;T.Q»k‘ay_,,,r‘;_g__w the oCD pick ~--
7 - A Okay, 35 - -
8 - MR, NUTEER: - on this well?
9 A Yes, sir, 3507.
10 MR. NUTTER: 3507, is that the -
1 R Cueen,
12 MR. NUTTER: -~ top of the formation or
i: 13 the tdp of the Queen?
14 A, Top of the Queen; sir,.
15 MR. NUTTER: Okay.
16 0. Basically what do you propose to do -~
17 what are vou asking the Commission to do?
18 7, Okay, I might refer to Exhibit Two, wnic]
1 is the log, the éidewall neutron porosity log, and this log
20 shows the perforations on the wéll. It shows the Queen pick‘
21 by the OCD and the 100 foot extension which would give you
22 the Lop of the Langlic Mattix and the green line shows the
23 45 foot vertical extension that is needed to retain the sub-~
: 2 ject well in the Langlie Mattix Pool.
i 25 0. Mr. Westbrook, is Atlantic aware of what
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vou propose?

A, Yas, sir.,

0 llave they voiced any objection?
R, N¢, sir.

0 Yhen was thié well drilled?

A 1974,

that is the nroduction from the well at

v,

this time?

A Between two and three barrels a day,
0il production, and has a gas /oil ratio»of'approximately
1500 ~- 15,000, excuse me, cubic feet ver barrel. It is -~

Q. Go ahecad.

A Tt is nearing its econonic limit and
to squeeze off the perforations would not be economically
feasible.

0 Mr., Westbrook, I bolieve you testified
about the rights which you were assigned by Atlantic, I
believe ~- or is it true that you were assigned the ©il and
casinghead rights from the top of the langlie Mattix zone
of tha Seven Rivers down to 3800 feet?

A " Yes, sir.

o) Mr. Westbrook, do you believe that the
granting of this application will be in the interest of

conservation and prevent waste?

—
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A Yes, sir, I do.
0. How Jlong do you think that it will he

cconomically feasible to continue to nroduce this well?

A I'd say another year to year and a half.

o Has Exhibit Humber One prepared by vou?

A "~ Yes, sir,

& - - End T believe Numher -- FExhihit Mumbher |

Two is a copbvy of a well log prépared by Schlumberger.
A Yes, sir.
MR. JENNINGS: We would offer Exhibits
Numbers One and Two.
Q Do you have anything further that you
wish to offer?
A No, sir.
MR. NUTTER: Did you offer your exhibits
MR, JEMNNINGS: Yes,
MR. NUTTER: Exhiblts One and Two will

be admitted in this case.

CROSS FXAMINATION
BY MR. NUTTER:
0. Mr. Westbrook, now review for me what
those picks on those two circled in red wells were, That

was the ton of the langlie Mattix for farmout purrose, right]
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A Yes. sir.

0. ckay, the No. 1 in Section 20 again,
what was that?

A Okay, 3390.

o 3390, and the one in -- No. 4 over in
‘Section 197

A T 3350,

0 3350, and the correlative top on this
-Steeler No. -- what is it, Steeler 1? |

A Yes, sir.

Q ckay, the correlative top then on the
Steeler 1 is what?

A. Tt would be 3360.

0 3360. Okay. Then your ocp top of the

Queen was at 3507, so the top of the nool would be 3407, is

that correct?

A That's right, sir, yes, sir.

Q and vou have perforated from 3262 -~
3362 in this well.

A vYes, sir, that's correct.

0. So your perforations are actually two

feet below the top of the farmout.

A Yee, sir.

|

o o you're safe as far ag ARCO is concerns

az
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A o Yoa . air,

0 You're two feet inside of vour farmout,
But you're 45 feet into the vool as far as the John Runvan
+top was concerned.

A - -: ¥Yes

, sir, that's correct.

MR, NUTTER: Are there any further cues-

MR. JENNINGS: If.I might, one more.
MR. MUTTER: Yes,.

MR, JENMINGS: OQuestion.

REDIRECT EXAMINATION
BY MR. JENNINGS:
0 Mr. Westbrook, are vou familiar with the

overriding royalty that's owned by ARCO in this farmout to

you?
A Yes, sir.-
¢ wWhat is it?
A 30 percent.
Q That's all,

MR. NUTTER: Are there any further ques-—
tions of the witness? He may be excused.

Do you have anything further, Mr.

Jennings?
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_Mn. JENNTNGS: No, sir, that's all.
MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything
they wish to offer in Case Number 71497

MR. KILPATRIC: Yes, Mr. Examiner.

My name is Gary Kilpatric with Montgomexy

énd Andrevws hére in Santa Fe, representing ARCO.

And I just want to say that due to the
marginal nature of this well we don't have any objection to
this particular application; however, this does not change
the éosition we've raised in other cases here in general
oprosition to that concept.

MR. NUTTER: Right.

MR. KILPATRIC: Thank you.

MR. NUTTER: Does anyone else have any-

thing to offer in_ the case?

We'll take the case under advisement.

(lHearing concluded.)
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CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HERERY CERTIFY that
the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Conserva-
tion Division was reported by me; that the said transcript
is a full, trué, and correct record of the hearing, prepared|

by me to the best of my ability.

at the foreqoing Is

L1
I do hereby cortize o
SH

a comalel

—y

reord o

the Exaniner hearing o
heard by mghon_

( o B ~» Examiner i
O ConserVtion Division
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AMD MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONM
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, MNEW MEXICO
11 February 1981

EXAMINER HEARING

]
IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
Application of John H. Hendrix Cor- )
poration for an extension of the ) CASE
vertical limits of the Langlie ) 7149
Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.)
)
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BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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For the Qil Conservation BErnest L. Padilla, Esq.
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State Land Office Bldg.
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For the Applicant:
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MR. STAMETS: We'll call next Case 7149,
application of John H. Hendrix Corporation for the extension
of vertical limits of the Langlie Mattix Pool, Lea County,

New Mexico.

And this case will also be continued to

the February 25th Examiner Hearing at the request of the

applicant.

(Hearing concluded.)
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MR. STAMETS: We'll call next Case 7149,
application of John H. Hendrix Corporation for the extension
of vertical limits of the Langlie Mattix Pool, Lea County
New Mexico.

And this gase will alsc bhe continued o

L

_the February 25th Examiner llearing at the request of the

applicant.

(Hearing concluded.)
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Docket No. 7-81

Dockets Nos. 8:8l and 9-81 are tentatively set for March 11 and 25, 1981, Applications for hearing must
be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING -~ UEDNESDAY - FEBRUARY 25, 1981

9 AN, - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BULLDING, SANTA FE, REW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard belfore Daniel $. Nutter, Fxaniner, or Richard L. Stamets, Alternate Exaniner:

CASE 7157:

CASE 7158:

CASE 7159

CASE 7160:

CASE 7148:

CASE 7051:

CASE 7140:

CASE 7161:

Application of Carl A. Schellinger for a unit agrecnment, Chaves County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for the Campbell Station Unit Area, comprising
3,841 acres, more or less, of State lands in Townships 8 and 9 South, Range 27 Fast.

Application of Grynberpy & Associates for a unit agreement, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approval for the Silman Lake Unit Area, comprising
13,743 acres, more or less, of State and fee lands in Townships 9 and 10 South, Ranges 26 and 27
East.

Application of Consolidited 0il & Gas, Inc. for &

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for the downhole commingling of Greenhorn and
Dakota production in the wellbore of its Navajo Well No. 2-E located in Unit C of Section 1}, Town-
ship 25 North, Range 10 West.

swnhole commingling; San .Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of Harlan Drilling Company for an unorthodox gas w2ll tocation, San Juan County, New
Mexico, Applicant, ia the above-styled cause, seecks approval for the unorthodox location of a well
to be drilled 2370 feet. froti the North line and 1528 feet from the West line of Section 31, Township
29 North, Range 11 West, Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliffs Pool, the NW/4 of said Section 31 to be dedi-
cated to the well.

(Continued from February 11, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

"Applicatisn of Twii Honiana Sil Company for 2 noen-standard oil preration unit, Lea County, New

Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an 80-acre Vada-Pennsylvanian oil
proration unit comprising the $/2 NE/4 of Sectién 3, Township 9 South, Range 35 East, to be dedi~
cated to its Webb Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit G of said Section 3.

(Continued from January 28, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Petro Lewis Corporation for downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Blinebry and
Drinkard production in the wellbore of its L..G. Warlick "B" Well No. 2 located in Unit G of Sec-
tion 19, Township 21 South, Range 37 East. ) :

(Continuéd from February 11, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Appiication of Yaies Detroloum Corporatian for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox location, Eddy
County, New Mexico. é&pplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral
interests in the Morrow formation underlying the N/2 of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 26
East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 660 feet from the North
line and 1650 feet from the East line of said Section 26, Also to be considered will be the cost
of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual
operating costs and charvges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and
a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

{Continued from February 11, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of John H. Hendrix Corporation for the extension of the vertical limits of the Langlie
Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the contraction
of the vertical limits of the Jalmat Pool and the upward extension of the vertical limits of the
Langiie Maiila Pool to'a dopth of 2262 feer, suhanrface, underlying Unit O of Section 19, Township
23 South, Range 37 East.

Application of John Yuronka for four compulsory poolings, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order paoling all mineral interests in the Langlie
Mattix Pool underlying the four 40-acre proration units ccmprising the SW/4 of Section 31, Township
22 South, Range 37 East, to be dedicated to wells to be drilled at standard locations thereon. "Also
to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells and the allocation of the
cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant
as operator of the wells, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said wells.
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Examiner Rearing - Wednesday - February 25, 1981 Docket No., 7-81
CASE 7162: Application of McCulloch Oil & Gas Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, Now Mexico.

CASE 7163:

CASE 7164:

CASE 7165:

CASE 7166:

CASE _7167:

CASE 7168:

CASE 7129:

CASE 7169:

CASE 7170:

Applicant, in the above~styled zause, secks an order pooling all mineral interests in the McKee
formation underlying the E/2 of Section 23, Tounship 20 South, Range 38 Fast, to be dedicated to

a well to be drilled at a standavd location thercon. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allocatian of the cost thiereaf as well as actual operat-.
ing costs and charges for suporvision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a
charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

Application of ARCO Oil and Gas Company for the extension of the vertical limits of the Langlie
Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. dApplicant, in the above-styled causc, secks the contraction
of the vertical limits of the Jalmat Pool and the upward extension of the vertical limits of the
Langlie Mattix Pool by 165 fcet underlying the NE/4 SE/4 of Scction 35, Township 23 South, Range
36 East.

Application of ARCO 0il and Gas Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the _above-styled cause, secks an ovder poollng all mineral inierests in the Devonian
and Ellenburger formations, Custer Fleld, underiying ihic' W/2 s¢-Scotien &, Tounship 25 South, Range
37 East, to be dedicated to 2 well to be drilled at a standard location thcrcon. Also to be con-
sidercd wili be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof
as well as actual oporating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator
of the wcll, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well. .
Application of ARCO Qil and Gas Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the rangley-
Ellenburger Pool underlying the N/2 of Section 33, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, to be dedi-
cated to a well to be drilled at a standard location theveon. Also to be considered will be the
cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicaat as operator of the well, and ~
a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Inexco Oil Company for a unit agreement, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the Chosa Draw Unit Area, comprising 2,560
acres, more or less, of Federal and State lands in Townships 25 and 26 South, Range 25 East.

Application of Inexco 0Oil Company for a unit agreement, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the Made Well Anticline Unit Area, com-
prising 39,238 acres, more or less, of State, Federal, and fee lands in Townships 12, 13, and 14
South, Ranges 21 and 22 East.

Application of Cavalcade 0il Corporation for an exception to Order No. R-3221, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks an exception to Order No. R-3221 to permit
disposal of produced brine into an unlined surface pit located in Unit X or L of Section 33, Town-
ship 18 South, Range 30 Eas®.

{Continued from February 11, 1981, Exaniner Hcariag)

Application of Koch Exploration Company for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant; in the above-~styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Dakota
formation underlying the N/2 of Section 28, Township 28 North, Range 8 West, to be dedicated to a
well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual opera-
ting costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a
charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Koch Exploration Company for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Dakota
formation underlying the $/2 of Section 22, Township 28 North, Range 8 West, to be dedicated to a
well to be drilled ac a siaudacd lscaticn thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allocatlon of the cost thereof as well as actuxl
operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well,
and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Threshold Development Company for an NGPA determination, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a new onshore reservoir determination in the Atoka and
Morrow formations for its Conoco 10A State Well No, LY in Unit F of Section 10, Township 19 South,
Range 29 East, :
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Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - February 25, 1981 Docket No, 7-81
b . CASE 7171:  Application of Zia Energy Ine, for a non-standard pas proration unit, lLea County, New Mexico,
) Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval of a 120-acre non-standard proration unit in ;
. the Fuuont Gas Pool comprising the $W/4 SE/A4 of Section 27, and the N/2 NE/4 of Section 34, Town- fl
a e ship 20 South, Range 30 East, to be dedicated to its Elliott MA" State Well No. 1 located 660 feet it

from the South line and 1980 [eet from the East line of said Section 27, : i

CASE 7172: Application of Caulkins 0il Company for two unorthodox gas well locations, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico. dpplicant, in the above-styled c»ase, sceks approval for the unorthodox location of the
follouving tue wells en its Rrooch A Lease to be recompleted in the Chacra, Mesaverde, and Dakota
formations: No. 157 located 1980 feet from the Rorth line and 660 feet from the West line of Sce-
tion 10 and No. 629 located 660 f{eet from the North line and 760 [eet from the West line of Section
9, both in Township 26 North, Raunge 6 West.

CASE 7173: Application of V-F Petroleun Inc. for an unorthodox well location, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approval for the unorthodox location of a well to be .
drilled 332 feet from the North line and 1150 feet from the East line of Section 5, Township 16 .
South; Rangc 38 East, Scuth Denton-Devonian Pool, the NE/4 NE/4 of said Section 5 to be dedicated . o
to the well.

CASE 7174: Application of Jake L. Hamon for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico. 1
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approval for the urorthodox location of a well to be
drilled 660 fcet from the South and West lines of Section 36, Township 23 South, Range 26 East, -
South Carlsbad-Morrow Gas Pool, the $/2 of said Section 36 to be decicated to the weltl. :

CASE 7175: Application of Conoco Inc. for compulsory peoling and a dual completion, Lea County, New HMexico. 1

Applicant. in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp-
Ellenburger formations underlying the §/2 of Section 19, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location and dually cowpleted in the Devonian and
Ellenburger formations. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said
well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for
supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a charge for risk involved in
drilling said well.
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LAW OFFICES OF
JENNINGS & CHRISTY

TeELEPHONE €22-8432

JAMES T. JENNINGS 1012 SECURITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
StM B.CHRISTY I¥ P.O.80X 1189 _ Area Cooe 505
é‘g DEAN G.CONSTANTINE . ROSWELL, NEW MEX! 62 '
February y ; »
; oL
_ i) !
s . . P L “I-v “[ ,\‘ L / g {
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division SA;EQF'LJWQON /7 4 i
P. O. Box 2088 g 4 ;
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 (J" i
4
Re: Case 7149 §
Application of John H. :
Hendrix Corporation
Gentlemen:
We have your notification of Examiner Hearing on the ) - ) e

captioned set for Wednesday, Februwary 11, 1981.

Either Mr. Jennings or I will be handling it for the
applicant, and both of us have a conflict of trial settings;
it would therefore be appreciated if you would pass the case

= to the February <5, 1981 docket.

Your advice is appreciated.

Respectfully,

JENNINGS & RISTY ”///
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Dockets Nos.

pocket No. 5-81

7-81 and 8-81 are tentatively set for February 25 and March tl, 1981, Applications for hearing

oust be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESOAY - FEBRUARY 11, 1981

9 A.M, - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE RUOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

ALLOWABLE:

CASE 7146:

cASE 7135
CASE 7147:

CASE 7140:

CASE 4063:

CASE 7148:

e

ASE 7149:

CASE 7150:

(1) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for March, 1981, from fifteen prorated pools
in Lea, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for Harch, 1381, from four prorated pools
in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

(3) Consideration of purchaser's nominations for the one year period beginning April 1, 1981,
for both of the above areas.

Application of Amoco Production Company for & unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled causc, seeks apsraval far the Perro Grande Unit Area. comprising 3524 ;
acres, more or less, of State and Federal lands in Towmships 25 and 26 South, Range 35 East.

(Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Celeste C. Grynberg for a unit agreement, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the South Cottonwood Draw Unit Area, com~
prising 3,195 acres, more or less, of State lands in Township 16 South, Range 24 East.

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an unorthodox gas well location and simultaneous dedi-
cation, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unortho-
dox location of a Morrow test well to be drilled 1650 fect from the South line and 660 feet from the
East line of Section 35, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, the S/2 of said Section 35 to be dedicated
t5 32id well 2nd ro asnlicant’s "JX" Well No. 2 located in Unit N.

{Continued from January 28, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling and an unorthedox locaticn, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests
in the Morrow formation underlying the N/2 of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 26 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 660 feet from the North line and 1650

feet from the East line of said Section 26. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and
charges for supervision, designation <f applicant as operator of the well, 2nd a charge for risk
involved in drilling said well.

(Reopened and Readvertised)

In the matter of Case No. 4063 being reopened on the motion of ihe Cil Conzorvation Division to con-
sider the abolishment of the special rules and regulations for the Four Mile Draw-Morrow Gas Pool,
Eddy County, New Mexico, as promulgated by Urder No. R-3698. In the absence of objection said rules
will be rescinded. ’

Application of Twin Montana 0il Compzny for a mon-standard oil pr-ration unit, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of a» 80-acre Vada-Pennsylvanian oil
proration unit comprising the $/2 NE/4 of Section 3, Township 9 South, Range 35 East, to be dedi-
cated to its Webh Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit G of said Section 3.

Application of John H. Hendrix Corporation for the extension of the vertical limits of the Langlie
Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks the contraction of
the vertical limits of the Jalmat Pool and the upward extension of the vertical limits of the Langlie
Mattiv Pool to a depth of 3362 feet, subsurface, underlying Unit O of Section 19, Township 23 South,
Range 37 East. ) '

Application of Cavalcade 0il Corporation for an exception to Order No. R-3221, Eddv County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Order No. R-32¢: %o permit dis-
posal of produced brine into an unlined surfacs: pit located in Unit K or L of Section 3, Tawrship
18 South, Range 30 East,
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CASE 7151: Application of C & E Operators, Inc. for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Mesaverde
formation underlying the N/2 of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, to be dedicated to a
well to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 and a well to be drilled at a previously ap-
proved unorthodox location in the NW/4 of safd Section 9. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said wells and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the wells, and a charge
for risk involved in drilling said wells.

CASE 7152: Application of ¢ & E Operators, Inc. for compulsory pooling and a non-standard proration unit, San
Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the sbove-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral
interests in the Mesaverde formation underiying @ 135:54=acve non-standard gas proratien unit com-
prising the SW/4 of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, to be dedicated to a well to be
drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and

_completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and
charges for supervision, designation of applicant 23 operator of the well, and a charge for risk
involved in drilling said well.

CASE 7153: Application of C & E Operators, Inc. for compulsory pooling and a noa-standard.proration unit, San
Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral
intereste in the Mesaverde formation underlying a 158.54-acre non-standard gas proration unit com-
prising the SW/4 of Section 8, Township 30 North, Range 1l West, to be dedicated to s well to be
drilled at a standard location theréon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing said well and the allocation of the cost tharaof ag well as actual oparating costs and
charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a charge for risk
involved in drilling said well.

CASE 7129: (Continued from January 28, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Koch Exploration Company for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the sbove-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Dakota
formation underlying the N/2 of Section 28, Township 28 North, Range 8 West, to be dedicated to a
well to be drilled at a standard location therevu. alsoc &S be cencidered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operat-
ing costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a
charge for risk involved in drilling said well. '

CASE 6670: (Continued from January 14, 1981, Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of Case 6670 being reopened and pursuant to the provisions of Order No. R-6183 which
order promulgated temporary special rules and regulations for the Red Rills-Devonian Gas Pool in
Lea County, New Mexico, including a provision for 640-acre spacing units. Operators in said pool
may appear and show cause why the pool should not be developed on 320-acre spacing units.

CASE 7154: Application of Mobil Producing Texas and New Mexico, Inc. for designation of a tight formation, Rio
Arviba County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the zbove-styled cause, seeks the designation of the
Mesaverde tormation vnderlying poiiicus of Townships 26 and 27 Novth, Ranges 2 and 3 West. <ontaining
13,920 acres, more or less, as a tight formation pursuant to Section 107 of the Natural Gas Policy
Act and 18 CFR Section 271.701-705.

CASE 7134: (Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Read & Stevens, lac. for an unorthodox gas well location and two non-standard gas
proration units, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
of two 160-acre non-standard proration units in the Buffalo Valley-Penasylvanian Gas Pool, the
first being the NW/4 of Section 13, Township 15 South, Range 27 East, to be dedicated to its
Langley "Com" Well No. 1 in Unit C, and the other being the NE/4 of said Section 13 to be dedicated
to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 1315 feet from the North and East lines of the
section.
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Docket No, 6-81

DOCKET: COMMISSION HEARING - WEDNESDAY - FEBRUARY 18, 1981

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - 9 A.M, - ROOM 205
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE 7155:

CASE 7057:

CASE 71356:

Application of Southland Rovalty Company for compulsory pooiing, Eddy County, New Hexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Pennsyi-
vanian formation underlying the E/2 of Section 35, Township 18 South, Range 29 East, to be dedicated
to & well to be drilled at a standard location therecn. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well, and a charge
for risk involved in drilling said well,

(DE NovO)

Application of Doyle Hartman for the extension of the vertical limits of the Langlie Mattix Pool,
Lea County, Naw Mexico. Applxcant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the contrackion of the Langiie
Mattix Pool to the following depths underlying the following 40-acre tracts in Township 24 South,
Range 37 East: SE/& SE/4 of Section 30: 3364 feet; NE/4 SE/4 of Section 30: 3339 feet; and SE/A
SW/4 of Section 20: 3390 feet.

Ugon application of ARCO 0il and Gas Company this case will be heard De Novo pursuant to the pro-
visions of Rule 1220.

Application of Parabo, Inc. for amendment of Order No. R-5516, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R-5516 which authorized the
disposal of produced salt water in unlined surface pits in Se=tion 29, Township 21 South, Range 18
East. Applicant proposes modification of the Commission's requirements for the number, location,
and depths of monitor Hells, casing and perforating monitor wells, and a change in maximum depths
of water permitted in the pits. .

ey
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State of New Mexico 1\ -
Energy and Minerals artient

0il Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
'Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

£ ons 1Y

Attention: Joe Ramey, Cirector
Gentlemen:

We enclose herewith in triplicate Application of John H.
Hendrix Corporation for revision of the vertical limits of
the Langlie-Mattix Pool as to Unit 0, Section 19, Township
23 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico,
and would thank the2 Division in advance to consider publication
and setting.

If anything further is reguired, kindly advise.

Respectfully,

TELEPHONE 622-8432

JENNINGS RISTY
!
SBC/jy By ¢ ,MZ‘%' il
Encl. -~ S. B. Christ ?y
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STATE OF NEW MEXICOANTA pg ~'SION
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL, CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF JOHN.H. HENDRTX CORPORATION

FOR THE REVISION OF THE VERTICAL v ) o
UPPER LIMITS OF THE LANGLIE- CASE NO. '7/2//
MATTIX POOL AS TO “fHE SW%SEX%

(UNIT O) SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP

23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. -

S s

APPLICATION

COMES NOW John H. Hendrix Corporation, 525 Midland Tower,
Midland, Texas 79701, Operator of the Steeler No. 1 Well located

in Unit O of Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 37 East,

N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, and respectfully would show

e g A P I} S S T T T
O

unto the bivision:

1. The Steeler No. 1 Well is located within the Langlie-

Mattiy Poold, whoee vartical limits ar

o
th
H
O
5
9]

xcint 100 foct akove
the base of the Seven Rivers to the base of the Queen formation.
2. As presently completed, the Steeler No. 1 Well extends

45 feet into the Jalmat Pool. 1

3. In order to correctly retain the Steeler No. 1 Well

in the Langlie-Mattix Pool, that the vertical limits thereof, as

to Unit O, Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., 3
should be revised and changed to a point 145 feet above the base of

the Seven Rivers to the b>¢ . of the Queen formation.




WHEREFORE, after notice and hearing Applicant prays that

the Division enter its order changing the vertical limits of

the Langlie-Mattix Pool, as to Unit O, section 19, Township

County, New Mexico,

- 23 South; Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea

to a point 145 feet above the base of the Seven Rivers to

the base of the Queen formation, and for all proper relief.

Respectfully,

JENNINGS &19HRISTY

¢ |
Ny 57 M%

~"S. B. Christy IV /-
As a Member of tHe Firm
p. 0. Box 1180
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 :
(505) 622-8432 "

)

e

A

ATTORNEYS FOR THE APPLICANT

cc: John H. Hendrix Corporation
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

" OF JOHN H. HENDRIX CORPORATION

FOR THE REVISION OF THE VERTICAL

UPPER LIMIT3 OF THE LANGLIE=- CASE NO. /44 .
MATTIX POOL AS TO THE SW%SEX%

(UNIT O) SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP

23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

‘LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION

COMES NOW John H. Hendrix Corporation, 525 Midland Tower,
Midland, Texas 79701, Operatox of the Steeler No. 1 Well located
in Uni£ O of Section 19, Township 23 South, Fange 37 East,
N.M.P.M., Lea County, Néw Mexico, and respectfully would show
unto the Division:

1. The Steeler No. 1 Well is located within the Langlie-
Mattix Pool, whose verticali limits are from a ?oint.loo feet above
the base of the Seven Rivers to the base of the’Queen formation.

2. As presently completed, the Steeier No. 1 Well extends
‘45 feet into the' Jalmat Pool. A

3. In order to correctly retain the Steeler No. 1 Well
in the ganglie—Mattix Pool, that the vertical limits thexreof, as
to Unit O, Section 19, Township 23 south, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M.,

should be revised and changed to a point 145 feet above the base of

the Seven Rivers to the base of the Queen formation.

P

[




s .. WHEREFORE, after notice and hearing Applicant prays that

the Division enter its Order changing the vertical limits of

the Langlie-~Mattix Pool, as to Unit O, Section 19, Township

23 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, E

“to a point 1468 fév above the base of the Seven Rivers to

the base of the Queen formation, and for all prcper relief.
Respectfully,

JENNINGS & CHRISTY
. //; . 2

KL T <~z:’
gy AL }z/ 7
S. B. Chrlsty IV,J - :
As a Member of the Firm :
P. O. Box 1180

Roswell, New Mexico 88201
(505) 622-8432

R S MRS AR T T

' ATTORNEYS FOR THE APPLICANT !

CcC: John H. Hendrix Corporation
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STATE O NEW MEXICO o, -

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

. oD pTal amT J
OF JOUN-H. HEMDRIX CCORPCRATICN

FOR THE REVISION OF THE VERTICAL ‘

UPPER LIMITS OF THE LANGLIE- CASE NO. i7/7h7
MATTIX POOL AS TO THE SWY%SEX

(UNIT O) SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP

23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION

COMES NOW John H. Hendrix Corporation, 525 Midland Tower,

- Midland, Texas 79701, Operator of the Steeler No. 1 Well located

. in Unit O of Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 37 East,

N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, and respectfully would show
unto the Division:

1. The Steeler No. 1 Well is located within the Langlie-
Mattix Pool, whose vertical limits are from a puint 100 feet above
the base of the Seven Rivers to the base of the Queen formation.

2. As presently completed, the Steeler No. 1 Well extends
45 feet into the Jalmat Pool.

3. In order to correctly retain the Steeler No. 1 Well
in the Langlie-Mattix Pool, that the vertical limits thereof, as
to Unit O; Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M.,

should be revised and changed to a point 145 feet above the base of

the Seven Rivers to the base of the Queen formation.
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WHEREFORE, after notice and hearing Applicant prays that
the Division enter its Order changing the vertical limits of
the Langlie-Mattix Pool, as to Unit d, Section 19, Township
23 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico,
to a point 145'fcét above tha bhase of the Seven Rivers to -
the base of the Queen formation, and for all proper relief.

Respectfully, |

JENNINGS & CHRISTY

By

5. B, cﬁ'rlsty e
As a Member of the Firm
P. 0. Box 1180

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

(505) 622 8432

ATTORNEYS FOR THE APPLICANT

CC: John H. Hendrix Corporation
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ROUGH STATE OF NEW MEXICC
i ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
de/ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
e . CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION .
- - DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ' ' ' e

CONSIDERINQ7

CASE NO. 7149

Order No. A a4

APPLICATION OF JGEN H. HENDRIX : I
CORPORATION FOR EXTENSION OF VERTICAL i

LIMITS OF THE LANGLIE-MATTIX POOL, - t .
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. T ! ]

e e et A i TS 5

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

‘ This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on february 25

y
19 81 , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter -

NOW, on this day of , 19 81 , the

?Division Director, having considered the testimony, the record,

Eand the recommendations of the E- _miner, and being fully advised

%iu the premises, | . ;
é FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required

by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter thereof.
(2) That the applicant, John H. Hendrix Corporation, seeks the

contraction of the vertical limits of the Jalmal. Pool and the

b 1
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i fool to a depth of 336

]

Seven Rivers formation.

as defined by said Order No.

formation.

into the Jalmat Pool.

(g)

:i A

expensive and might endanger

quite similar.

upward extension oi the vorti

iteg of the Lannlie-Mattix

accy underlying 4ait0

of Section 19, T-23-S, R-37-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.
(3) That the vertical limits of the Jalmat Pool as defined
by Order No. R-520, dated August 12, 1954, include the Tansill

and Yages formations ahd'all bﬁt the lowermost 100 feet of the

(4) That the vertical limits of the Langlie-Mattix Pool,

R-520, include the lowermost 100

feet of the Seven Rivers formation and all of the Queen

{5) That there has been some disparity among some geologists
as to the actual base of the Seven Rivers formation and the
top of the Queen formation and hence as to the location of the

100-foot marker separating the Jalmat and Langlie-Mattix Pools.

applicant'’s SteelerWellNo. |

(6) That as a result of this disparity, &he—subjeci—wolls

and certain other wells in the general area which are classified
as Langlie—Mattix wells have perforations extending across the

aforesaid 100-foot marker in the Seven Rivers formation and

{7) That such crossing over from one pool into the other
in this case appears to be an unintentional error.
That to rectify the aforesaid error would reguire

i workover operations on the subject wellg which would be
i

the productivity of the subject

well®#, and would actually serve no beneficial purpose, inasmuch
i as the production and reservoir characteristics of the perfora-

tions immediately above and below the 100-foot marker are

i




13

{9) That a reasonable solution to the problem is to adjust
the vertical limits of the Langiie—Hattix Pool upward under
eash~of the above-described tractg in order to accommodate the

present perforations in the laower Seven Rivers formation in

vertical limits.
(10) That such adjustment will prevent waste and should not

impair correlative rights and should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the lowermost vertical limits of the Jalmat Pool

underlying the SW7¢ S&/L/ ~URit=0 of
1 f
Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County,

New Mexico, are hereby contracted to a subsurface depth of
3362A ahd the uppermost limits of the Langlie—Mattivaobl
underlying said tractg are hereby extended upward to the same
subsurfaée depths.

(2) That the effective date of the aforesaid revisiong

of the vertical limits of said pouol shall be the date the

Jebn K. Ncuabu,g Steeler Well Ne. |

was perforated at 3362 feet.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.




